value of the 

contract 

The estimated value of the contract to be awarded for the whole duration 
of 3 years is €1.440,000.00 (one million four hundred forty thousand/00) 
excluding VAT and excise duty, of which: 
 Lot 1: supply of electricity 

o €890,000.00 (eight hundred ninety thousand/00) 
 Lot 2: supply of natural gas 

o €550,000.00 (five hundred fifty thousand/00) 
The above amounts were calculated on the basis of the annual average 
of electricity and natural gas consumption recorded in the three-year 
period 2022-2024, net of VAT and excise duties. 

These volumes are estimates only and there is no commitment as to the